

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

04.06.2021 Present: Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.
(Through video conferencing)

CMP No. 5668 of 2021

Infructuous.

CWP No. 2863 & CMP No. 5669 of 2021

Notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within two weeks.

List for consideration on **21st June, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

4th June, 2021
(krt/virender)