

CWP No. 2863 of 2021.

21.06.2021. Present: Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India,
for respondent No.1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Learned counsel for respondent No.2, on instructions, states that there is no likelihood of the petitioner being ousted from the service for the time being. His statement is taken on record. Reply be filed within four weeks. List on

19.07.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

21st June, 2021.
(tm/krt)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge