

27.11.2021 Present: Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, ASGI, for respondent No.1.
 Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner three weeks time is granted to file rejoinder to the reply as well as for filing the reply to the miscellaneous application filed by the respondents.

At this stage, Mr. Vivek Negi, learned counsel for respondent No.2 states that the terms of the petitioner has come to an end for want of confirmation of probation which could not be done on account of non-furnishing of requisite documents by the petitioner to the respondents-institute which she was called upon to submit. He further submits that the petitioner is taking advantage of the order passed by this Court on 21.06.2021.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, it is ordered that the issue of confirmation of probation be gone into by the respondents-institute and pendency of this petition shall not come in the way of the institute to take an appropriate decision in this regard which be conveyed to the Court on the next date of hearing so that appropriate order in this regard can be passed by the Court in view of order dated 21.06.2021. It is clarified that in case, the requisite documents are not supplied by the petitioner within one week from today, then the respondents-institute shall be at liberty to proceed with the issue

of taking a call on the confirmation of probation of the petitioner
on the basis of material with the institute.

Copy **dasti**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 27, 2021
(vinod)