

CWP No.2863 of 2021

29.12.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.
M/s Suneet Goel and Vivek Negi, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

CMP No.15833 of 2021

This application is disposed of by taking the decision of the Faculty Review Committee, dated 10.12.2021, on record and with the observation that same shall be taken into consideration by the Court at the time of final adjudication of the writ petition.

CWP No.2863 of 2021

As prayed for, list for final consideration on **24.02.2022**. The prayer of learned counsel for the respondent qua the continuation of the services of the petitioner shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2021
(Rishi)