

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar vs. Union of India & another

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

03.03.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

CMP No. 1728 of 2022

Dasti notice to the non-applicants returnable for 02.04.2022. Steps for service be taken by 04.03.2022. Dasti notice be handed over to learned Counsel for the applicant by 05.03.2022.

List on 02.04.2022.

CMP No. 1727 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, learned Senior Panel Counsel and Mr. Suneet Goel, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents No. 1 and 2, respectively. Reply, as prayed for, be filed on or before next date of hearing. List with CMP No. 1728 of 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 03, 2022
(narender)