

**Dr. Pragya Bhawsar Vs. Union of India & Anr.**  
**CWP No. 2863 of 2021**

**06.04.2022      Present:**    Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Lokender Pal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**CMP No. 3562 of 2022**

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicant, on instructions, submits that the petitioner is not being pressed this application at this stage. Accordingly, the same is ordered to be closed.

**CMP No. 3561 of 2022 & CWP No. 2863 of 2021**

Notice. Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent No.2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

As prayed for, list on **26.04.2022**. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 06, 2022  
(Vinod)