

**Dr. Pragya Bhawsar vs. Union of India and
another**

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

26.04.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Central Government Counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No.3561 of 2022

Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3 states that he has filed reply to CMP No. 3561 of 2022 on 25.04.2022, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on 19th May, 2022. In the meantime, rejoinder, if any, be also filed.

April 26, 2022
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge