

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar Vs. Union of India & Anr.
CWP No. 2863 of 2021

30.05.2022

Present:

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 3561 of 2022

The Court stand informed that an application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure is pending in this case. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter is ordered to be listed on **03.06.2022** under the heading of the order.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 30, 2022
(*vinod*)