

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar Vs. Union of India

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

22.06.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CMP No. 3562 of 2022

Notice. M/s Lokender Paul Thakur, learned Senior Panel Counsel and Mr. Suneet Goel, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respective non-applicants. As prayed for, list for consideration on 4th July, 2022. Response be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 22, 2022
(bhupender)