

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar vs. Union of India

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

27.10.2022 Present: Ms. Madhubala, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Dalmia,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel for
respondent No. 1.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Time prayed to file reply to the amended writ
petition. List after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 27, 2022
(narender)