

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar v. Union of India
CWP No.2863 of 2021

25.09.2024 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No.17486 of 2024 & CWP No.2863 of 2021

For the reasons stated therein, present application seeking early hearing of the petition is allowed and the main case is ordered to be listed for final hearing in month of March, 2025, before appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 25, 2024
(*Vinod*)