

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 2863 of 2021

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Though today case was listed for final hearing, but learned counsel for the petitioner states that since he was not provided with a copy of the reply to the amended petition, he was unable to file rejoinder. He prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder.

In the meantime, Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, may file fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 2.

List on 04.04.2025.

March 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge