

Dr. Pragya Bhawsar versus Union of India & Others

CWP No.2863 of 2021

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Dalmia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauha, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

As prayed for, let rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

April 04, 2025
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge