

CWP No.2863 of 2021

01.12.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy A.G for the
respondent No. 1-State.

Rejoinder not filed. Power of Attorney
on behalf of respondent No. 2 by Mr. Vishwas
Kaushal, Advocate has also not been filed. Let the
needful be done within a period of two weeks. List
thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

01.12.2025
(DKS)